
Purdue Fort Wayne (18-36) -vs- Milwaukee (19-34)
5/22/2024 at Dayton, Ohio (Nischwitz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hansel, Luke (4-5)
Loss: Kevin Fee (7-2)
Save: Kelliher, Johnny (6)
HBP: Kelliher, Johnny
PB: Lethert, Teige
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kammermeier First: Joseph Second Base: Thompson Third Base: Martin 
Start: 11 AM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 224   Weather: 74* overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 11 1
Milwaukee 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 X 5 10 2

Purdue Fort Wayne 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Walker 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Camden Karczewski ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Grant Thoroman cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Ben Higgins lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Justin Osterhouse 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nick Sutherlin 3b 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Brooks Sailors c 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
Jackson Micheels dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Cade Fitzpatrick ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nate Simpson rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Mac Ayres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Caudill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Fee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Paymaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Willard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 4 4 7 11

2B: Brooks Sailors (2)
SH: Camden Karczewski (1)
CS: Grant Thoroman (1)
HBP: Jacob Walker (1); Justin Osterhouse (1)
E: Ben Higgins (1)

Milwaukee 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roessler, Gabe ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hausser, Justin 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Bickers, Tyler 2b 2 1 1 0 3 1 0
Hansen, Carson rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 3
Lane, Zach 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Tillmon, Sean dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Phillips, Q lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Lethert, Teige c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Walton, Tai cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Quigley, Dallan cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hansel, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelliher, Johnny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 5 7 8 11

2B: Walton, Tai (1)
SB: Roessler, Gabe (1); Quigley, Dallan (1)
CS: Bickers, Tyler (1)
E: Roessler, Gabe (1); Hansen, Carson (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mac Ayres 4.1 4 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 17 21 5 4 75
Carson Caudill 1.1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 24
Kevin Fee (L, 7-2) 1.2 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 46
Jake Paymaster 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Owen Willard 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Totals 10 5 5 7 8 1 0 0 0 33 40 9 6 164

Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hansel, Luke (W, 4-5) 7.1 9 3 2 3 6 1 0 0 0 29 33 10 5 101
Kelliher, Johnny (S, 6) 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 7 10 0 4 40
Totals 11 4 3 4 7 1 0 2 0 36 43 10 9 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PFW MKE
J. Walker flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Karczewski grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
G. Thoroman singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
B. Higgins struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 1st PFW MKE
ROESSLER flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0
HAUSSER grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
BICKERS struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBFS). 0 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PFW MKE
Osterhouse struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
N. Sutherlin struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS). 0 0
B. Sailors doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Micheels grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 2nd PFW MKE
HANSEN singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
LANE struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
TILLMON struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
PHILLIPS walked (3-2 KBBFFFBB); HANSEN advanced to second. 0 0
LETHERT struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFK). 0 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PFW MKE
N. Simpson walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
J. Walker flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Karczewski flied out to rf (1-0 B); N. Simpson advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, advanced to
third. 0 0
G. Thoroman singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); N. Simpson scored, unearned. 1 0
B. Higgins flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 3rd PFW MKE
WALTON popped up to 1b (2-2 SBFBFFF). 1 0
ROESSLER grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
HAUSSER singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
BICKERS walked (3-0 BBBB); HAUSSER advanced to second. 1 0
HANSEN singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); BICKERS advanced to third; HAUSSER scored. 1 1
LANE singled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); HANSEN advanced to third; BICKERS scored. 1 2
TILLMON flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PFW MKE
Osterhouse lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
N. Sutherlin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
B. Sailors walked (3-2 BBFBKFFB). 1 2
J. Micheels struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 2

Milwaukee - Bottom of 4th PFW MKE
PHILLIPS grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
LETHERT grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2



WALTON popped up to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PFW MKE
N. Simpson singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 1 2
J. Walker singled to left field (0-2 KF); N. Simpson advanced to third. 1 2
Karczewski grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); J. Walker advanced to second; N. Simpson scored. 2 2
J. Walker advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 2
G. Thoroman walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 2
B. Higgins singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); G. Thoroman advanced to second; J. Walker scored. 3 2
Osterhouse fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 2
N. Sutherlin popped up to 1b (2-1 BSB). 3 2

Milwaukee - Bottom of 5th PFW MKE
ROESSLER fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 2
HAUSSER walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 2
HAUSSER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
BICKERS walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 2
C. Caudill to p for M. Ayres. 3 2
HANSEN flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
LANE struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFFK). 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PFW MKE
B. Sailors doubled to right center (0-1 F). 3 2
J. Micheels struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 3 2
N. Simpson fouled out to lf (0-0). 3 2
B. Sailors advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
J. Walker struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSBKBS). 3 2

Milwaukee - Bottom of 6th PFW MKE
TILLMON struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 3 2
PHILLIPS walked (3-2 SKFBBBB). 3 2
LETHERT flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2
No play. 3 2
K. Fee to p for C. Caudill. 3 2
No play. 3 2
WALTON doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); PHILLIPS scored. 3 3
ROESSLER singled through the left side, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI (1-2 FFFBFF);
WALTON scored. 3 4
HAUSSER grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBFBFF). 3 4

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 7th PFW MKE
Karczewski singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 4
G. Thoroman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Karczewski out at second 2b to ss. 3 4
B. Higgins popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4
Osterhouse singled to left field (0-0); G. Thoroman advanced to third. 3 4
G. Thoroman out at home p to ss to c, caught stealing. 3 4

Milwaukee - Bottom of 7th PFW MKE
BICKERS singled to center field (1-2 KKBF). 3 4
BICKERS out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 4
HANSEN walked (3-2 FFFBBBB). 3 4
LANE grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); HANSEN advanced to second. 3 4
TILLMON singled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); HANSEN scored. 3 5
PHILLIPS flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 8th PFW MKE
QUIGLEY to cf for WALTON. 3 5
N. Sutherlin flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 5
KELLIHER to p for HANSEL. 3 5
B. Sailors grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 3 5
Fitzpatrick pinch hit for J. Micheels. 3 5
Fitzpatrick walked (3-2 KFBFBBFB). 3 5
N. Simpson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Fitzpatrick out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5

Milwaukee - Bottom of 8th PFW MKE
LETHERT flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
QUIGLEY singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 3 5
ROESSLER singled to center field (2-2 BKBF); QUIGLEY advanced to second. 3 5
J. Paymaster to p for K. Fee. 3 5
HAUSSER struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFFK). 3 5
O. Willard to p for J. Paymaster. 3 5
ROESSLER stole second; QUIGLEY stole third. 3 5
BICKERS walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 3 5
HANSEN struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 3 5

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 9th PFW MKE
J. Walker hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 3 5
Karczewski struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 3 5
G. Thoroman reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); J. Walker out at second 2b to ss. 3 5
B. Higgins singled to right field (0-0); G. Thoroman advanced to second. 3 5
Osterhouse hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFB); B. Higgins advanced to second; G. Thoroman advanced to third. 3 5
N. Sutherlin singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KFF); Osterhouse advanced to second; B. Higgins advanced to
third; G. Thoroman scored. 4 5
B. Sailors grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 5

Milwaukee - Bottom of 9th PFW MKE


